

## **RED HORSE**

Joinery Woodscrew Range

ZYTECTM Woodscrews

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY





## RED HORSE ZYTEC™ WOODSCREWS

### **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**



Page 2 of 3 LIT-TR-RHZY-DOC



**RED HORSE** 

#### **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

The producer declares and exclusively confirms that the surface treatment mentioned below is in compliance with the DVC requirements of 240 salt spray houers (SSH), rating 4 acc. to DS/EN ISO 10289: Methods for corrosion testing of metallic and other inorganic coatings on metallic substrates - Rating of test specimens and manufactured articles subjected to corrosion tests.

Surface treatment of the screws:

ZYTECTM+

(Product identification)

Product parameters and particular conditions applicable to the use of the product according to the technical specifications

Placed on the market by:

#### RED HORSE | dissing as

Niels Bohrs Vej 25-27, Stilling DK-8660 Skanderborg

(Name / address)

The following notified test laboratory has performed the initial type-testing for the relevant characteristics of the product:

Name of the laboratory: ITB Building Research Institute - Notified Body N° 1488, EOTA member

**Test Report:** N° LM-01278:00/2010/1

This declaration of conformity attests that all provisions concerning the attestation of conformity and the performances described in the following documents:

DS/EN ISO 9227: Corrosion tests in artificial atmospheres - Salt spray tests.

DS/EN ISO 10289: Methods for corrosion testing of metallic and other inorganic coatings on metallic substrates - Rating of test specimens and manufactured articles subjected to corrosion tests

are applied and that the product fulfils all the prescribed requirements.

The assessment of the surface treatment is made on basis of items which are not affected by mechanical or other abuse of the surface.

Date of Issue: 23-12-2010

Allan Klingenberg Larsen

Dipl.-Ing. [Tech/Engineering] RED HORSE | dissing as

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

RED HORSE Niels Bohrs vej 25 Stilling 8660 Skanderborg

Tlf.: 86 95 00 99 Fax: 86 95 00 55 info@redhorse.dk www.redhorse.dk







